Tazne zarizeni--MG 5 Stationwagon Originél SV& GROUP s. 0.

TaZné zafizeni 03/2021/->
o = SVC GROUP s.r.0 A ZeRizg, (14

Vysokov 179, 547 01 Néachod, Ceska Republika 3

ORIGINAY

v

sabe|a)y

-
NIONNLHIIYYOAIONYHNY

TOWBARS

i g s A
VAT Y YA

Katalogové cislo / Catalogue number / Katalognummer / Numero di catalogo:
VTZ001-533° VTZ002-533 VTZ 003-533 v~ LUXURY

(=] [f=)a) [f=)ee! V' (ONFORT
ﬁ/ ¥ o — /7 e wet

Yo ===

s

Pro podrobné montdzni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kéd
Pre podrobné montazne pokyny a podmienky produktu si mdzete skenovat QR kéd
For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code
Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um detaillierte Installationsanweisungen und Produktbedingungen zu erhalten
Pour des instructions d'installation détaillées et les conditions du produit, scannez le code QR
Per istruzioni di installazione dettagliate e condizioni del prodotto, eseqguire la scansione del codice QR
Aby uzyskac szczeg6towe instrukcje dotyczace instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod QR
Para obtener instrucciones detalladas de instalacién y condiciones del producto, escanee el cédigo QR
. . Voor gedetailleerde installatie-instructies en productvoorwaarden, scan de QR-code
SCAN M : Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla
% A részletes telepitési utasitasok és a termék feltételei kozott olvassa el a QR kddot
Za podrobna navodila za namestitev in pogoje izdelka skenirajte kodo QR
Moapo6HbIe MHCTPYKLIMM N0 YCTaHOBKe 1 YCIIOBUAM NpojyKTa oTckaHupyiite QR-koa.

21e2J0WaY 3P S1j4ED - OY Y0SI0YOUOA — NNH ‘SOYUED - YdS ‘saSe[aiy - ¥4 ‘UaSuniyoliionsSueyuy - 3Q ‘9291UMO|0Y eH - 1d “SIBqMOL - §9 ‘SIUSPRLIBZ duze| - )S

e-mail: sve@scvgroup.cz Tel:+420 491421021 +420 491421022 mob.: +420 603360607

© SVC GROUP s.r.o.



m°<

azne zafi J,\e!ch?g 5 Stﬁgw;‘gon Mé}g o@gvﬁ‘éowﬁ\! 4

T 11/6004

"N\ 55R-01-639 \

%25 VTZ001-533  A-533-2024
% VTZ 002-533  A-533-2024
@ VTZ 003-533  AV-533-2024

SCAN ME

O ‘ 2->2,5h
% oooo
% 0oo
; 0oo

M12x 35,G10,9 x2

B \

M8x 30°x3

M12x30 1x

~ M12x 35

X % "G10,9 X2

M12x35 G10.9 6x
M8x30 G10.9 6x

@12
a8

212

Pevnost 88109 129
M6 97 143 161

M8 15 359 80
M10 84 710 80
M2 840 1230 1440
M4 1330 19,0 2290
M16 1B70 3070 3590

o o Tel.:+420 491421021

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslova zéna - 179 g A o g +420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem si stahnete si rozsifeny montazni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instructions SVC GROUP ©- 09/23



; ﬁ,m‘:é'zaﬁﬁ;“"‘cigs S’@gw‘gglon ﬁ@g Of@?ﬂ?ﬁ‘g/qoup‘&g :

D=| 6,87

kN

55R-01-639

%25 VTZ001-533

. vTz002-533
@9 VTZ003-533

2%5h 2
— VTZ001-533  vTZ002-533 VTZ 003-533 .
5 (w]0E] " [w]e6) [w]on]

B3 2
SCAN ME

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslova zéna - 179

WWW.SVCgroup.cz
547 01 Nachod-CR

h +420 491421022
e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz 1ob.: +420 603360607
QR kédem si stdhnete si rozsifeny montazni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instructions

SVC GROUP ©- 09/23

Tel.:+420 491421021




MontdZnindvod - Montazny névod  Installation instructions

DO

@ Monta’ini na’vod Pro podrobné montazni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kéd

Installationsanleitung  Instructions d'installation

1.0dmontujte zadni svétla, naraznik a jeho hlinikovou vyztuhu (tato nebude jiz potreba). Pozor na elektrickou vybavu narazniku.

2.Do nosnik( odzadu vsunte pravy a levy bok tazného zafizeni a pfichytte k nosniku od spodu Srouby M12x35 (10.9) pfes ¢tvercovou
podlozku. K zadnimu ¢eluSrouby M8x30 (10.9) a matkou M8. Nedotahuijte.

3.Mezi takto pfipravené boky pfimontujte hlavni nosnik tazného zafizeni Srouby M12x35 (10.9). Poté vSe fadné utdhnéte

dle utahovacich moment(l. Nezapomerite vyrovnat.

4.Zhotovte vyrez narazniku dle obrazku a namontujte zpét vSsechny dily odmontované v bodé 1. Pozor na elektrickou vybavu narazniku.

@ I Nn sta I Iat i on i Nn Stru ctio ns For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code

1.Remove the rear lights, the bumper and its aluminium reinforcement (this will no longer be needed). Pay attention to the
bumper's electrical equipment.

2.Insert the right and left sides of the towing bracket into the beams from the rear and attach to the beam from the bottom with
M12x35(10.9) bolts through the square washer. Attach to the rear face with M8x30 (10.9) bolts and M8 nut. Do not tighten.
3.Use M12x35 (10.9) screws to fit the main towing bracket between the sides prepared in this way. Then tighten everything
properly according to the tightening torques. Do not forget to align.

4.Make the cut-out of the bumper as shown and reinstall all the parts removed in step 1

@ Mo ntéiny n éVOd Pre podrobné montézne pokyny a podmienky produktu si moZete skenovat QR kéd

1. Odstrante zadné svetla, naraznik a jeho hlinikovu vystuhu (ta uz nebude potrebna). VSimnite si elektrické vybavenie naraznika.

2.Vloite pravu a favu stranu taZzného zariadenia do nosnikov zo zadnej strany a pripevnite ich k nosniku zo-spodnej strany pomocou
skrutiek M12x35 (10,9) cez Stvorhrannu podlozku: Pripevnite k zadnému celu pomocou skrutiek M8x30 (10,9) a matice M8.
Nedotahujte.

3.Medzi takto pripravenymi boénymi stranami pouzite skrutky M12x35 (10,9). Potom vsetko riadne utiahnite podla utahovacich
momentov. Nezabudnite na zarovnanie.

4.Vykonajte vyrez naraznika podla obrazka a znovu namontujte vietky diely odstranené v kroku 1.

@ Montag ean I eitu n g Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um detaillierte Installationsanweisungen und Produktbedingungen zu erhalte

1.entfernen Sie die Riickleuchten, den StoRRfanger und seine Aluminiumverstarkung (diese wird nicht mehr bendtigt). Achten Sie
auf die elektrische Ausriistung des StoRfangers.

2.Fuhren Sie die rechte und linke Seite der Abschlepphalterung von hinten in die Trager ein und befestigen Sie sie von unten mit
M12x35 (10.9) Schrauben durch die Vierkantscheibe:am Trager. An der Riickwand mit Schrauben M8x30:(10.9) und Mutter

M8 befestigen. Nicht festziehen.

3.Befestigen Sie die Hauptzughalterung mit Schrauben M12x35 (10.9) zwischen den so vorbereiteten Seiten. Ziehen Sie dann
alles entsprechend den Anzugsdrehmomenten fest. Das Ausrichten nicht vergessen.

4.Den Ausschnitt des Stol3fangers wie gezeigt anfertigen und alle in Schritt 1 entfernten Teile wieder einbauen

@ I n st Fu ij a Mo nta i u Aby uzyskac szczegbtowe instrukcje instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod QR

1.zdemontowac tylne Swiatta, zderzak i jego aluminiowe wzmocnienie (nie bedzie juz potrzebne). Zwrd¢ uwage na wyposazenie
elektryczne zderzaka.

2.Wtozy¢ prawg i lewg strone haka holowniczego w belki od tytu i przymocowa¢ do belki od dotu srubami M12x35 (10,9) przez
kwadratowg podktadke. Przymocuj do tylnej $ciany za pomocg $rub M8x30 (10.9) i nakretki M8. Nie dokrecac.

3.Uzyj Srub M12x35 (10.9), aby zamontowac gtéwny wspornik holowniczy miedzy tak.przygotowanymi bokami.. Nastepnie dokre¢
wszystko zgodnie z momentami dokrecania. Nie zapomnij o wyréwnaniu.

4.Wykonaj wyciecie w zderzaku, jak pokazano na rysunku i ponownie zamontuj wszystkie czesci zdemontowane w kroku 1..

547 01 Néchod.éR e-mail: svc@svcg rOUP.CZ mob.. +420 603360607
QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Verwenden Sie den QR-Code, um die erweiterte Montageanleitung herunterzuladen SVC GROUP ©- 05/19

f SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te'-=ij§8 38}31835




Montaznindvod - Montazny ndvod  Installation instructions
Installationsanleitung  Instructions d'installation
IT Istruzioni di montaggio MG 5 combi

1.Rimuovere le luci posteriori, il paraurti e il suo rinforzo in alluminio (non sara pil necessario). Prestare attenzione all'impianto elettrico del paraurti.
2.Inserire i lati destro e sinistro della staffa di traino nelle travi dalla parte posteriore e fissarli alla trave dalla parte inferiore con bulloni

M12x35 (10,9) attraverso la rondella quadrata. Fissare alla parte posteriore con i bulloni M8x30 (10,9) e il dado M8. Non serrare.

3.Utilizzare le viti M12x35 (10,9) per montare la staffa di traino principale tra i lati cosi preparati. Quindi serrare tutto correttamente secondo le coppie
di serraggio. Non dimenticare di allineare.

4.Eseguire il taglio del paraurti come illustrato e reinstallare tutte le parti rimosse al punto. 1.

ES Instrucciones de montaje MG 5 combi

1.Desmonte los faros traseros, el parachoques y su refuerzo de aluminio (ya no sera necesario). Preste atencion al equipo eléctrico del parachoques.
2.Inserte los lados derecho e izquierdo del soporte de remolque en los largueros por la parte trasera y fijelo al larguero por la parte inferior con
tornillos M12x35 (10,9) a través de la arandela cuadrada. Sujételo a la cara trasera con pernos M8x30 (10,9) y tuerca M8. No apriete.

3.Utilice tornillos M12x35 (10.9) para encajar el soporte de remolque principal entre las caras preparadas de esta manera. A continuacion,

apriete todo correctamente segun los pares de apriete. No olvide alinear.

4.Haga el recorte del parachoques como se muestra y vuelva a instalar todas las piezas retiradas en el paso

FR Instructions de montage MG 5 combi

1.Retirer les feux arriere, le pare-chocs et son renfort en aluminium (celui-ci n'est plus nécessaire). Faites attention a I'équipement électrique
du pare-chocs.

2.Insérez les cOtés droit et gauche du support de remorquage dans les poutres par I'arriere et fixez-le a la poutre par le bas avec des boulons
M12x35 (10,9) a travers la rondelle carrée. Fixer a la face arriére avec des boulons M8x30 (10.9) et un écrou M8. Ne pas serrer.

3.Utilisez des vis M12x35 (10.9) pour fixer le support de remorquage principal entre les cotés préparés de cette maniére. Ensuite, serrez tout
correctement selon les couples de serrage. N'oubliez pas d'aligner.

4.Découpez le pare-chocs comme.indiqué et réinstallez toutes.lespieces retirées a l'étape 1.

Fl Asennusohjeet MG 5 combi

1.Poista takavalot, puskuri ja sen alumiinivahvike (tdta ei enda tarvita). Kiinnitd huomiota puskurin sdhkélaitteisiin.

2.Tyonna vetokoukun oikea ja vasen puoli palkkeihin takaa ja kiinnita palkki alhaalta M12x35 (10,9) pulteilla nelikulmaisen aluslevyn lapi.
Kiinnitd takapintaan M8x30 (10,9) -pulteilla ja M8-mutterilla. Al3 kirista.

3.Asenna paahinauskannatin M12x35 (10,9) ruuveilla ndin valmisteltujen sivujen valiin. Kirista sitten kaikki kunnolla kiristysmomenttien
mukaisesti. Ald unohda kohdistaa.

4.Tee puskuriin kuvan mukainen leikkaus ja asenna kaikki vaiheessa 1 poistetut osat takaisinpaikalleen.

SLO Navodila za namestitev MG 5 combi

1.0dstranite zadnje ludi, odbijac in njegovo aluminijasto ojacitev (ta ne bo ve¢ potrebna). Bodite pozorni na elektri¢cno opremo odbijaca.

2.Desno in levo stran vle¢nega nosilca vstavite v nosilca od zadaj in ju pritrdite na nosilec od spodaj z vijaki M12x35 (10,9) skozi kvadratno podlozko.
Na zadnjo stran pritrdite z vijaki M8x30 (10,9) in matico M8. Ne zategujte.

3.Z vijaki M12x35 (10,9) pritrdite glavni nosilec za vlieko med tako pripravljene stranice. Nato vse skupaj ustrezno zategnite v skladu z navori za
zategovanje. Ne pozabite na poravnavo.

4.Na odbijacu naredite izrez, kot je prikazano, in ponovno namestite vse dele, odstranjene v 1. koraku.

NO Monteringsanvisning MG 5 kombi

1.Fjern baklyktene, stgtfangeren og aluminiumsforsterkningen (denne trengs ikke lenger). Vaer oppmerksom pa det elektriske utstyret i stgtfangeren.
2.Fgr hgyre og venstre side av tilhengerfestet inn i bjelkene bakfra og fest det til bjelken fra bunnen med M12x35 (10.9) bolter gjennom firkantskiven.
Fest til baksiden med M8x30 (10.9)-bolter og M8-mutter. Ikke trekk til.

3.Bruk M12x35 (10.9)-skruer til 3 montere hovedtilhengerfestet mellom sidene som er klargjort pa denne maten. Trekk deretter til alt ordentlig i
henhold til tiltrekkingsmomentene..lkke glem & justere.

4.Gjgr utskjeringen i stgtfangeren som vist og monter alle-delene som ble fjernet i trinn 1.

NL Installatie-instructies MG 5 combi

1.Verwijder de achterlichten, de bumper en de aluminium versteviging (deze zijn niet meer nodig). Let op de elektrische uitrusting van de bumper.
2.Steek de rechter- en linkerkant van de trekhaak vanaf de achterkant in de balken en bevestig aan de onderkant aan de balk met M12x35 (10,9)
bouten door de vierkante ring. Bevestig aan de achterkant met M8x30 (10,9) bouten en M8 moer. Niet vastdraaien.

3.Gebruik M12x35 (10,9) bouten om de belangrijkste trekhaak tussen de op deze manier voorbereide zijkanten te monteren. Draai vervolgens alles
goed vast volgens de aandraaimomenten. Vergeet niet uit te lijnen.

4 Maak de uitsparing in de bumper zoals afgebeeld en breng alle in stap 1 verwijderde onderdelen weer aan.

HU Telepitési Utmutaté MG 5 combi

1.Tavolitsa el a hatso lampakat, a l6kharitot és annak aluminium megerdsitését (erre mar nem lesz szlikség). Figyeljen a 16kharit6 elektromos
berendezésére.

2.Helyezze a vondhorog jobb és bal oldalat hatulrdl a gerenddkba, és alulrdl a négyszogletes alatéten keresztiil M12x35 (10,9) csavarokkal
rogzitse a gerendahoz. Rogzitse a hatsé oldalhoz M8x30 (10,9) csavarokkal és M8 anyaval. Ne hiizza meg.

3.M12x35 (10,9) csavarokkal rogzitse-a f& vontatdsi konzolt az igy-elSkészitett oldalak kbzé. Ezutdn huzza meg az egészet megfelelGen a
meghUzasi nyomatékoknak megfelelGen. Ne feledkezzen meg az igazitasrol.

4 Készitse el a [0kharito kivagdsat a képen lathaté modan, és szerelje vissza az 1. |épésben eltdvolitott 6sszes alkatrészt.

f SVC GROUP s.r.o0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:+420 491421021

547 01 Néchod.éR e-mail: sve@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
QR kddem stdhnete rozsiteny montdzni ndvod / Verwenden Sie den QR-Code, um die erweiterte Montageanleitung herunterzuladen SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




MontéZnindvod - Montdzny navod Installation instructions

Installationsanleitung  Instructions d'installation

1 ¥ N 198
d
—
A
b X\ & EDN
PH-2 g
®

SVC GROUP O

i az0na - Tel.:+420 491421021
SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslov’a zona - 179 WWW.SVCgroup.cz € 1450 491451092
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzZni ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-instructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




yzace gl

JKIMNOPGrSiuvwXyzZabcaeigmy
yzabcdefghijkimnopgrstuvwxyzabedefghij
[yxyzabedefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyzabedefg

\ [ZA.

a0

0) |
opgrstuvwxyzabedefghijkimnopg
nnopgrstuvwxyzabedefghiikimnona

HED

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazéna-178 www.svcgroup.cz
547 01 Nachod-CR

QR kédem sidhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / 3a donomozoro QR-KoOy 8U moxeme 3a6aHMAXUMU po3WUpPeHi IHCMpYKYii ujo00 cKAadaHHs

Tel.:+420 491421021
+420 491421022

e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob.; +420 603360607
SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



012 x4

@ M12 x2

CANGA S \

(o= @@%

O

Pevnost 10,9
M8 35,9
M12 130

b X\ & EIN

ﬂ:"i SVC GROUP s.r.o0. Primyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz = Tel:1420 491421021

4 +420 491421022
e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

SVC GROUP ©-05/19

547 01 Nachod-CR
QR kddem stdhnete rozsiteny montdzni nivod/ QR kodom stiahnete rozsirené montdzny ndvod



N1SY1d OHANY3D NINIAZ NAOdS dO LIZOo11dd NNO19VS
: 2 ? N R Iv

. d

\ JOALO DIVAYLS

MMINZVYYN YNVIH INQOdS



'ﬂfrj

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslovazéna-173 www.svcgroup.cz
; 547 01 Nachod-CR
QR kédem stdhnete rozsireny montdzni iavod/ QR kddom stiahnete rozsirené montdzny ndvod

Tel.:+420 491421021

. +420 491421022
e-mail: sve@svegrovp.cz mob.; +420 603360607

SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



goL ot

Informace pro odpojovani couvacich senzord PDC pro tazné zarizeni

Vypinac pro vypindni couvacich senzoru PCD je umistnény na palubni desce vozu.
Nemusite tedy pracné na elektro instalaci vozu napojovat odpojovani couvacich senzorii PDC a zpétnych kamer od elektro pfipojky taznych zafizeni.
Pokud cheete senzory vypnout, pouZijte vypinac na palubni desce.

Zapiste i Cislo klice .
Zapiste si Cislo kluca

Write down the key number

Notieren Sie die Schliisselnummer

e@ Homologace EHK 55-R
ST
SIS

@ Informace k provozu / homologaci
@ Informdcie na prevadzku / homologéciu @ Instrucciones de montaje

@ Operating/ homologation i @ Montage-instructie

@ Betriebs- / Zul i i A j

@ Uzemeltetési / homologacids informdciék @ Drifts- / homologasjonsinformasjon

@ ions d'exploitation / homologati @ Informacje dotyczace pracy / homologacji

° ioni sull ione / omol @ NHop o patore /

SVCGROUP

SVCGROUP

Dékuje za divéru / Dakuje za doveru

o Registrace / Registrdcia
Thank you for your trust /Danke Fiir dein Vertrauen Registration / Registrierung
Merci pour votre‘conance / Grazie per la tua ducia Inscription / Registrazione
Tankewol foar jo fertrouwen / Cnacu6o 3a aLue oBepue Rekisterdinti / Peructpauus

SVC GROUP ©- 152020

SVC GROUP s.r.o0. Primyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te'diﬁgg jg}j%}g%;

547 01 Néchod-éR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / QR kédom stiahn te rozsirené montdzny ndvod SVC GROUP ©-05/19



@ informace k provozu / homologaci

Vyrobek je vyrabény dle platnych norem EHK-55 R pro prodej ve statech EU. Informace pro poufiti, provoza zaruky pro tazné zafizeni naleznete na naSem webu, www.svegroup.cz
Technické informace > TaZné zafizeni>Vseobecné podminky pouZiti vyrobku. Nebo si je stéhnéte aplikace pies pilozeny QR-cod

Soucasti dodavky tazného zafizeni je dodan TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list slouZi pro zapsani vyrobku do technického prikazu vozidla, a obsahuje zakladni podminky pro pouziti vyrobku.
Typovy list slouZi i jako zaru¢ni lis proto jej uschovejte v dokumentaci vozidla.

I

informacie na prevadzku / homologdciu

Viyrobok je vyrabany podla platnyich noriem EHK-55 R pre predaj v $ttoch EU. Informacie pre poufitie, prevédzku a zaruky pre tainé zariadenie najdete na nasom webe, www.svcgroup.cz
Technické informdcie> Tazné zariadenie>> VSeobecné podmienky pouZitia vyrobku. Alebo si ich stiahnite aplikacie cez priloZeny QR-cod

Siicastou doddvky tazného zariadenia je dodany TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list sluzi pre zapisanie vyrobku do technického preukazu vozidla, a obsahuje zékladné podmienky pouZitia vjrobku.
Typovy list sliiZi aj ako zarucny lis preto ho uschovajte v dokumentdcii vozidla.

@ Operating / homologation information

The product is manufactured according to the applicable EHK-55 R standards for sale in EU countries. Information on the use, operation and warranties for the towbar can be found

on our website, www.svcgroup.com

Technical information> Towing hitch> General conditions of use. Or download them via QR-cod

The towing device is supplied with a TYPE SHEET. This data sheet is used to enter the product in the vehicle registration document and contains the basic conditions for use of the product.
The data sheet also serves as a warranty press, so keep it in the vehicle documentation.

@ Betriebs / Zulassungsinformationen

Das Produkt wird gemaR den geltenden EHK-55 R-Standards fiir den Verkauf in EU-Landern hergestellt. Informationen zu Verwendung, Betrieb und Gewahrleistung der
Anhangerkupplung finden Sie auf unseer Website www.svcgroup.com

Technische Informationen> Anhéngerkupplung> Allgemeine Nutzungshedingungen. Oder laden Sie sie per QR-Code herunter

Die Anhéngevorrichtung wird mit einem TYPENBLATT geliefert. Dieses Datenblatt dient zur Eintragung des Produkts in das Kfz-Kennzeichen und enthélt die Grundbedingungen
fiir die Verwendung des Produkts. Das Datenblatt dient auch als Garantiepresse: Bewahren Sie es daher in der Fahrzeugdokumentation auf.

@ Uzemeltetési / homologécios informaciok

Das Produkt wird gemdR den geltenden EHK-55 R-Standards fiir den Verkauf in EU-Landern hergestellt. Informationen zu Verwendung, Betrieb und Gewahrleistung der
Anhéngerkupplung finden Sie auf unseer Website www.svcgroup.com

Technische Informationen> Anhangerkupplung> Allgemeine Nutzungsbedingungen. Oder laden Sie sie per QR-Code herunter

Die Anhéngevorrichtung wird mit einem TYPENBLATT geliefert. Dieses Datenblatt dient zur Eintragung des Produkts in das Kfz-Kennzeichen und enthalt die Grundbedingungen fiir
die Verwendung des Produkts. Das Datenblatt dient auch als Garantiepresse. Bewahren Sie es daher in der Fahrzeugdokumentation auf.

@ Informations d'exploitation / homologation

Le produit est fabriqué conformément aux normes EHK-55 R applicables pour |a vente dans les pays de I'UE. Des informations sur I'utilisation, le fonctionnement et les garanties de
I'attelage sont disponibles sur notre site Web, www.svcgroup.com.

Informations techniques> Attelage de remorquage> Conditions générales d'utilisation. Ou téléchargez-les via QR-cod

Le dispositif de remorquage est fourni avecune feuille de type. Cette fiche echnique est utilisée pour entrer le produit dans le cerrtifi - t d'immatriculation du véhicule et contient les
conditions de base pour I'utilisation'du produit. La fiche echnique sertégalement de presse de garantie; conservez-la dans la documentation du véhicule.

G Informazioni sull'operazione / omologazione

I prodotto e fabbricato secondo le norme EHK-55 R applicabili in vendita nei paesi dell'UE. Informazioni sull'uso, il funzionamento e le garanzie per il gancio di traino sono disponibili
sul nostro sito Web www.svcgroup.com

Informazioni tecniche> Gancio di traino> Condizioni generali d'uso. Oppure scaricali tramite QR-cod

Il dispositivo di rimorchio viene fornito.con una SCHEDA TIPO. Questa scheda tecnica viene utilizzata per inserire il prodotto nel certificto diimmatricolazione del veicolo e contiene

le condizioni di base per I'uso del prodotto. La scheda tecnica funge anche da pressa di garanzia, quindi conservala nella documentazione del veicolo.

8 L Tel.:+420 491421021
SVC GROUP s.r.0. Priimyslova zéna - 179 g e o g T 0 o ot o

547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz ob.: +420 603360607
QR kédem si stdhnete si rozsifeny montazni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instructions SVC GROUP ©-09/23




@ Monteringsanvisningai

Het product is vervaardigd volgens de toepasselijke EHK-55 R-normen voor verkoop in EU-landen. Informatie over het gebruik, de werking en de garanties voor de trekhaak vindt u op
onze website, www.svcgroup.com Technische informatie> Trekhaak> Algemene gebruiksvoorwaarden. Of download ze via QR-cod

Het sleepapparaat wordt geleverd met een TYPE BLAD. Dit gegevensblad wordt gebruikt om het product in het voertuigregistratiedocument in te voeren en bevat de basisvoorwaarden
voor het gebruik van het product. Het gegevenshlad dient ook als garantiepers, dus bewaar het in de voertuigdocumentatie.

@ Instrucciones de montaje

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estandares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacién sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com Informacidn técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. O descarguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministra con una HOJA DE TIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene

las condiciones basicas para el uso del producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacion del vehiculo.

@ Montage-instructie

Tuote on valmistettu EU-maissa myytavien EHK-55 R -standardien mukaisesti. Tietoja vetokoukun kaytdstd, kdytostd ja takuista Ioytyy verkkosivuiltamme www.svcgroup.com
Tekniset tiedot> Vetokoukku> Yleiset kdyttdolosuhteet. Tai lataa ne QR-koodin kautta

Hinauslaite toimitetaan TYYPPI-ARKKI. Tatd lomaketta kdytetddn tuotteen sydttamiseen ajoneuvon rekisterdintitodistukseen, ja se siséltaa tuotteen kdyton perusedellytykset.
Tietolomake toimii myds takuupuristimena, joten sdilytd se ajoneuvon dokumenteissa.

Izdelek je izdelan po veljavnih standardih EHK-55 R za prodajo v drZavah EU. Informacije o uporabi, delovanju in garancijah za vleéno plo3co najdete na naSem spletnem mestu www.svcgroup.com
Tehnicni podatki> Vlecna kljuka> Splosni pogoji uporabe. Ali pa jih prenesite preko QR-kod

Vlecna naprava je opremljena s TIPNIM LISTOM. Ta podatkovni list se uporablja za vnos izdelka v registracijski dokument vozila in vsebuje osnovne pogoje za uporabo izdelka.

Podatkovni list sluzi tudi kot garancijski tisk, zato ga hranite v dokumentadiji vozila.

@ Drifts- / homologasjonsinformasjon

Produktet er produsert i henhold til gjeldende EHK-55 R standarder for salg i EU-land. Informasjon om bruk, drift og garantier for tilhengerfeste finner du pa &r hjemmeside,
WWW.svcgroup.com

Teknisk informasjon> Tilhengerfeste> Generelle bruksbetingelser. Eller last dem ned via QR-koding

Taueanordningen leveres med TYPEBLAD. Dette databladet brukes til & oppgi produktet i kjeretoyets registreringsbevis og inneholder de grunnleggende betingelsene for bruk av produktet.
Databladet fungerer ogsd som garantipresse,sa hold det i bilens dokumentasjon.

@ Informagje dotyczace pracy / homologadji

Produkt jest wytwarzany zgodnie z obowiazujacymi normami EHK-55 R na sprzedaz w krajach UE. Informacje na temat uzytkowania, obstugi i gwarancji na hak holowniczy mozna
znaleZ¢ na naszej stronie internetowej www.svcgroup.com Informacje techniczne> Zaczep holowniczy> Ogdine warunki uzytkowania. Lub pobierz je za pomoca kodu QR
Urzadzenie holownicze jest dostarczane z ARKUSZEM TYPU. Ta karta danych stuzy do wpisania produktu do dokumentu rejestracyjnego pojazdu i zawiera podstawowe warunki
uzytkowania produktu. Karta danych stuzy réwniez jako prasa gwarancyjna, dlatego przechowu;j ja w dokumentagji pojazdu.

Wndopmauus o pabote /omonoraumu

I

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estdndares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacion sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com

Informacion técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. 0 descérguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministra.con una HOJA DE TIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene las
condiciones bdsicas para el uso del-producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacién del vehiculo.

8 L Tel.:+420 491421021
SVC GROUP s.r.0. Priimyslova zéna - 179 g e o g T 0 o ot o

547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz ob.: +420 603360607
QR kédem si stdhnete si rozsifeny montazni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instructions SVC GROUP ©-09/23




Homologace - registraéni certifikat

Exx -55R-01 x.01

MontéZni instrukce - Montazny instrukcia - Installation insrtuktion - Montageanleitung - Istruzioni di montaggio - Instrukcja montazu - Manual de montaje Monteringsvejledning - Paigaldusjuhe nd -
Asennusohje - Notice de montage - Sz. szerelési itmuutatd - Montagehandleiding - Monteringsanvisning - Insructioni de montaj -Teringsanvisningar - MHCTpyKLMM 10 MOHTaxy

7z

Volny prostor dle pfilohy VII, smérnice¢. EC 55-R EU musi byt dodrZen. Classe A50-X ./
Volny priestor podfa prilohy VII, smémice¢. EC 55-R EJ musi byt dodrzany. @
The clerarance specied in appendix VII, diagram 25 ofguideline EC r-55 EU must be guaranteed.

Der Freiraum nach Anhang VII, Abbildung 25 der Richtlinie EC R-55 EU ist zu gewdhrleisten.

Az EC55-R EU iranyelv VII. mellékletében, a 25. &bran a vondgomb elhelyezése szamara elirt szabad tér-adatokat bizitositani ke A

La zone de dégagement doitément aannexe VII, illustration 25 de la directive EC 55-R EU. 5o W\

Voin§ prostor
die EU R-55.01

IS

Deve essere garantito lo spazio libero secondo lallegato VI, gura 25 della direttiva EC 55-R EU.

>

De tussenruimte conform supplement VI, afbeelding 25 van de richtlijn EC55-R moet in acht worden genomen.

min 65mm ‘max 250mm

Debe garantizarse el espacio libre, conforme al anexo VI, gura 25 de la directiva comunitaria EC 55-R EU.

ey

AT TR TN

A Vv

min 55mm 140mm]

7

L /45°min

Vapaa tila on taattava direktiivin EC 55-R EU liitteen VI, kuvan 25 mukaisesti.

N
75 min

- > -

7|

Spelrummet enligt bilaga VI, Figur 25 i riktlinje EC 55-R EU skall garanteras.

350420
w

75 min

Friromment etter tillegg VII, gur 25 i direktiv EC 55-R EU skal overholdes.

Nalezy zapewnic szczelnos¢ zgodnie z rysunkiem nr 25 dyrektywy EC 55-R zawartej w zataczniku nr VII.

060606000060606000

LWapuka B npunosxenun V1. upetusst EC 55-R eu. vozovka i

A

(,. .
)
Il
|\ [

e

@ Pri celkové piipustné hmotnosti vozidla @ Pri celkovej pfipustnej hmotnosti vozidla @ At laden weight ofthe vehicle

&> 49mm @'
@ Bei zulassigem Gesamtgewicht des Fahrzeuges @ Rakomannyal terhelt jarmsuly eseltén @ Pour poids total en charge autorisé du véhicule

G Perun peso complessivo ammesso del veicolo @ Bij toelaathaar totaal gewichtvan het voertuig @ Con peso total autorizado del vehiculo @ Ajoneuvon suurimmalla sallitulla kokonaispainola
@ Vid fordonets tillltna totlvikt @ Ved kjoretoyets tillatte totalvekt @ W przypadku najwikszej dozwolonej masy cakowitej @ B cnyuae Harpy»enHoro asTomobuna

AX. kg

z X0,00287<....kN
. kg

MAX

Pokud jsou v technickém priikazu vozidla uvedené nizsi hodnoty nez zvefejnéné k dokumentaci vyrobku . Jsou tyto hodnoty vyirohce vozu smérodatné pro zapséni do technického prikazu vozidla.

Pokial'sti v technickom preukaze vozidla uvedenej nizsie hodnoty ne zverejnené k dokumentdcii vyrobku. Su tieto hodnoty vyrobcu vozidla smerodajné pre zapisanie do technického preukazu vozidla.

If ttae vethJe's certicate of roadworthiness indicates lower values than those published in the product documentation. These values by the vehicle manufacturer are decisive for the entering into the vehicle's certificte of
roadworthiness.

Falls im KFZ-Brief des Fahrzeugs niedrigere, als in der Dokumentation des Produkts verdentlichte Werte angefiihrt sind, sind diese Werte des Fahrzeugherstellers fiir den Eintrag in den KFZ-Brief des Fahrzeugs maBgebend.

Amennyiben a forgalmi engedélybe jegyzett adatok a gépjarmi dokumentdciéban feltiintetetett adatoktdl alacsonyabb értékiek lennének, igy a gépjarmii gyartdja altal megadott és a forgalmi engedélybe pontosan bejegyzendd
adatokat kell irdnyadoként mindsiteni.
Sigsur la carte grise du véhicule, vous trouvez des valeurs inférieures a celles publiées dans la documentation du produit; les valeurs du fabricant du véhicule sont déterminantes et devront étre inscrites sur la carte grise du véhicule.

Se nella carta di circolazione del veicolo Sono riportati valori inferiori a quelli indicatinella documentazione del prodotto. Questi valori del produttore del veicolo sono decisivi perla registrazione nella carta di circolazione del veicolo.
Al’se Ir? het kentekenbewijs van het voertuig lagere waarden vermeld staan dan gepubliceerd in de productdocumentatie, dan zijn deze waarden van de fabrikant van het voertuig bindend voor inschrijving in het kentekenbewijs van het
‘gi en lIlalgc'ha técnica del vehiculo se indican valores menores que los publicados en la documentacion del producto, estos valores facilitados por el fabricante del vehiculo son decisivos para la inscripcion en la ficha écnica del vehiculo.
Jos ajoneuvon rekisteriotteessa on esitetty alempia arvoja kuin tuotteen dokumentaatiossa esitetyt, ovat néma ajoneuvon valmistajan antamat arvot ratkaisevia ajoneuvon rekisteriotteeseen merkitsemistd varten.

0m det i fordonets registreringshevis nns angivna lagre varden an de som &r angivna i produktens dokumentation, ar dessa varden fran fordonets tillverkare riktgivande for det som antecknas i fordonets registreringsbevis.

Dersom det i kjoretayets vognkort er oppgitt lavere verdier enn de som er oentliggjort som produktdokumentasjon, er disse angivelsene fra kjoretaysprodusenten retningsgivende for & noteres ned i kjoretayets vognkort.

Jezeli w dowodzie rejestracyjnym pojazdu sa podane wartosci nizsze od tych, ktdre znajduja sie w dokumentacji wyrobu, to te dane producenta samochodu s3 miarodajne do wpisaniaich do dowodu rejestracyjnego pojazdu.

®
[s+d
@
®
@
@
ol
O
&
&b
®
®
&
@

ECnm B nacnopre TPaHCTIOPTHOTO.CPEAICTBA yKasaHbl Gonee HU3KIE 3HAUEHIA, YeM YKA3aHHBIE B AOKYMEHTALIM HA U3Heie, 3T 3HaueHNs NPOU3BoAUTeNs ABNAIOTCA” ONpeAENANLLIAMIA ANA 3aMUCH B TACTOPT TPAHCMOPTHOTO
CpeAcTBa.

. P et 1
SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te +ﬁ§8 ﬁg}jg}g%z

:':-.ljr. %
&= 547 01 Nachod-CR  e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz 10h. +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Com o cédigo QR, vocé pode baixar as instrugées de montagem estendidas SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




@ Atencion
@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie @ Huomio
@ Note the warranty information ° Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia @ Uwaga
@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie @ Buumanne

@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat

Potvrzeni servisu pro pnéni zaruk
Potvrdenie o poskytnuti sluzby na iicely plnenia zaruk

YAAN @ Service confirmation, for the fulfilment of warranties
Leistungsbestatigung, fiir die Erfiillung von Garantieleistungen

Vysokov 179
547 01 Néchod, Ceskd Republika

WWW.SVCgroup.cz h

SVC GROUP ©-09-2019 Service Vitver €entrum



@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat Atencion
@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie Huomio
@ Note the warranty information G Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia Uwaga
@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie Buumanue

VTZ 001-533
VTZ003-533 VTZ002-533

Vysokov 179
SO NG R Rt R STHR +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021

WWW.svcgroup.cz h

SVC GROUP@-09-2019-1 ervice Vitver €entrum



